
CLAYTON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA 
 

All meetings are in the Supervisors Office, 600 Gunder Rd NE, Elkader, Iowa, unless otherwise stated.  The 

board meets on Monday from 9 AM to 4 PM.  Non-scheduled time is spent in workshops or available for public 

comment limited to 10 minutes per individual.  

                                         

Monday, April 30, 2018 

 10:00 AM Approval of Minutes 

  Mike Tschirgi: Budget Discussion  

 10:15 AM Second Reading: Consider Floodplain Ordinance Amendment 

 11:00 AM Letting Project 2018-R-1 Rock Letting (Public Meeting Room) 

 

Monday, May 7, 2018 

 10:00 AM Approval of Minutes 

  Approval of Claims 

 10:10 AM  Alex Grasso: Consider resolution and authorize Chair to sign insurance settlement (20 min) 

 10:30 AM Canvass Special Election 

 

Monday, May 14, 2018 

 10:00 AM Approval of Minutes 

  Open bids for Strawberry Point Secondary Roads Shop 

 

Monday, May 21, 2018 

 10:00 AM Approval of Minutes 

  Approval of Claims 

 

Monday, May 28, 2018 – NO MEETING 

 

Wednesday, May 30, 2018 

 10:00 AM Approval of Minutes 

 

Monday, June 4, 2018 

 10:00 AM Approval of Minutes 

  Approval Claims 

  Consider cigarette permits for PromiseLand Winery, Kwik Star #711, and FastTrak 

 

Monday, June 11, 2018 

 10:00 AM Approval of Minutes 

 1:00 PM Canvass Primary Election 

 

Monday, June 18, 2018 

 10:00 AM Approval of Minutes 

  Approval of Claims 

 

Monday, June 25, 2018 

 10:00 AM Approval of Minutes 

  Consider resolution for FY2018 Departmental Appropriation Changes 

  Consider resolution for FY2019 Wage Certifications  

  Consider resolution for FY2019 Operating Transfer Authorization 

  Consider resolution for FY2019 Departmental Appropriations 


